Quarterly data has been derived from our unaudited consolidated financial statements that, in our opinion, reflect all recurring adjustments
necessary to fairly present our financial information when read in conjunction with our Consolidated Financial Statements and Notes.  This
quarterly information has been restated for, and as of the end of, all quarters of fiscal 2006 and all quarters of fiscal 2005 from previously
reported information filed on Forms 10-Q and Forms 10-K, as a result of the restatement of our financial results as discussed above.  The results
of operations for any quarter are not necessarily indicative of the results to be expected for any future period.

The following tables set forth the amounts previously reported in the Company�s consolidated statements of operations for the three month period
ended December 31, 2005 and the nine month period ended December 31, 2005 and the effect of the restatement adjustments, and the restated
amounts.

15

Edgar Filing: CYANOTECH CORP - Form 10-Q

23

Consolidated Statement of Operations

(in thousands, except per share data)

Three Months
Ended
December 31,
2005 Adjustments

Three Months
Ended
December 31,
2005

(As reported) (As restated)
Net sales $ 2,333 $ � $ 2,333
Cost of sales (A) 1,712 (38 ) 1,674
Gross profit 621 38 659
Operating expenses:
Research and development (A) 45 (1 ) 44
Sales and marketing (A) 351 (4 ) 347
General and administrative (A) 461 (17 ) 444
Total operating expense 857 (22 ) 835
Income (loss) from operations (236 ) 60 (176 )
Other income (expense):
Interest income 13 � 13
Interest expense (46 ) � (46 )
Other income, net (2 ) � (2 )
Total other expense, net (35 ) (35 )
Income (loss) before income taxes (271 ) 60 (211 )
Income tax expense (benefit) (B, E) 23 (24 ) (1 )
Net income (loss) $ (294 ) $ 84 $ (210 )
Net income (loss) per share:
Basic $ (0.06 ) $ 0.02 $ (0.04 )
Diluted $ (0.06 ) $ 0.02 $ (0.04 )
Shares used in calculation of net income (loss) per share:
Basic 5,226 � 5,226
Diluted 5,226 � 5,226

16

Edgar Filing: CYANOTECH CORP - Form 10-Q

24

Consolidated Statement of Operations

(in thousands, except per share data)

Nine Months
Ended
December 31,
2005 Adjustments

Nine Months
Ended
December 31,
2005

(As reported) (As restated)
Net sales $ 7,879 $ � $ 7,879
Cost of sales (A) 5,652 (19 ) 5,633
Gross profit 2,227 19 2,246
Operating expenses:
Research and development (A) 144 (4 ) 140
Sales and marketing (A) 988 (13 ) 975
General and administrative (A) 1,421 (54 ) 1,367
Total operating expense 2,553 (71 ) 2,482
Income (loss) from operations (326 ) 90 (236 )
Other income (expense):
Interest income 36 � 36
Interest expense (136 ) � (136 )
Other income, net (10 ) � (10 )
Total other expense, net (110 ) � (110 )
Income (loss) before income taxes (436 ) 90 (346 )
Income tax expense (benefit) (B, E) 26 (24 ) 2
Net income (loss) $ (462 ) $ 114 $ (348 )
Net income (loss) per share:
Basic $ (0.09 ) $ 0.02 $ (0.07 )
Diluted $ (0.09 ) $ 0.02 $ (0.07 )
Shares used in calculation of net income (loss) per share:
Basic 5,225 � 5,225
Diluted 5,225 � 5,225

17

Edgar Filing: CYANOTECH CORP - Form 10-Q

25

CYANOTECH CORPORATION

Edgar Filing: CYANOTECH CORP - Form 10-Q

26

Item 2.  Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

This report on Form 10-Q contains forward-looking statements regarding the future performance of Cyanotech and future events that involve
risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from the statements contained herein. This document, and the other